58-CalfMtn

A. Grand Caverns C. New Hope Grocery

B. Taylor's Grocery and Exxon

Mount Crawford 58.1 miles, + 3138 /- 3139 feet
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58-CalfMtn

Dist

Next

Note

0.0 0.0 Start of route

0.0 0.0 R onto Arch Ave

0.0 0.0 L onto West Broad St, US
250

0.1 0.5 R onto Mill St/Port
Republic Rd, SR 865

0.6 0.0 L onto Dogwood St

0.6 0.2 R onto Sherwood Ave, SR
865

0.8 0.7 R onto Bridge Ave

1.5 0.1 R onto North Delphine
Ave, US 340

1.6 0.5 LontoB St

2.1 0.1 L onto Jackson Ave

2.2 0.3 Ronto A St

25 4.7 L onto Calf Mountain Rd,
SR 622

7.2 2.1 Continue onto Dooms
Crossing Rd, SR 611

94 11.5 R onto Rockfish Rd, SR
865

20.9 1.2 R onto Weyers Cave Rd,
SR 256

221 0.5 Continue on SR 256, 3rd
St

22.6 0.2 R onto Dogwood Ave, SR
825

22.7 0.1  Continue on South River
Rd, SR 825

22.9 0.1 R onto Grand Caverns Rd,
Rest stop

23.0 0.1 U turn onto Grand
Caverns Dr; PORTALET
tothe R

23.0 29 Ronto S River Rd, SR 825

25.9 3.9 R onto Patterson Mill Rd,
SR 778

29.8 1.3 L onto Battlefield Rd, SR
608

31.0 4.8 R onto Dam Town Rd, SR

616

31.0 miles. +1413/-1480 feet

Dist

Next

Note

35.8 1.0 Continue across VA 11
onto Fort Defiance Rd, SR
616, STORE on the R

36.8 0.9 Continue straight onto
Leaport Rd, SR 744

37.7 0.8 Keep L onto Leaport Rd,
SR 744

38.5 1.3 L onto Willow Spout Rd

39.8 0.2 Ronto VA 11, Lee Hwy;
CAUTION fast traffic

40.0 0.5 L onto Toll Gate Rd

40.5 2.5 L onto Bailey Rd

42.9 0.9 L onto Pine Top Rd

43.9 1.5 R onto Dam Town Rd, SR
616

454 1.2 R onto Battlefield Rd, SR
608

46.6 0.2 STORE ontheL

46.8 1.3  Continue onto Long
Meadow Rd, SR 608

48.0 3.0 Sharp L onto Madrid Rd,
SR 785

51.0 0.4 R onto Hildebrand Church
Rd, SR 619

514 0.8 L onto Brower Rd, SR 782

52.2 0.8 L onto Oak Grove Church
Rd, SR 796

53.0 0.4 Sharp R onto Cattle
Scales Rd, SR 828

53.4 0.9 L onto George Home Rd

54.3 3.2 R onto Rockfish Rd, SR
865

57.5 0.0 L onto Dogwood St

57.5 0.5 R onto Port Republic Rd,
SR 865

58.0 0.0 L onto W Broad St, US
250, US 340 TRK

58.0 0.0 R onto Arch Ave

58.1 0.0 L into parking lot

58.1 0.0 End of route

27.1 miles. +1391/-1402 feet
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